
 

 
 

Fire Extinguishers — MP,DC & HT Series 
Submittal and Detail Sheet 

PROJECT:_____________________________ 

MODEL NUMBER:_______________________ 

ARCHITECT:___________________________ 

DATE:_______________________________ 

LOCATION:___________________________ 

QUANTITY:___________________________ 

CONTRACTOR:_________________________ 

DISTRIBUTOR:_________________________ 
 
MP SERIES-Multi-Purpose Dry Chemical 
These units contain specially fluidized and siliconized mono ammonium phosphate powder 
which smothers and breaks the chain reaction on Class B fires, fuses and insulates Class A 
fires, and, as a non-conductor of electricity, is effective on Class C fires. 
 

DC SERIES-Regular Dry Chemical 
These units contain specially siliconized sodium bicarbonate powder with free flowing and 
non-caking additives, suitable for fires in flammable liquids, and energized electrical 
equipment.  
 
All multi-purpose and regular dry chemical units feature: Heavy DOT steel cylinders * 
Rugged metal valves and siphon tubes * Replaceable molded valve stem seals * Pull pin-
upright squeeze grip operation * Approved to -65 degrees F. * Non-toxic * Pressure gauges*  
 

HT SERIES-Halotron I 
Halotron I is an EPA approved clean agent which discharges as a rapidly evaporating liquid, 
leaving no residue. It effectively extinguishes Class A, B and C fires and is intended 
for use in areas formerly protected by Halon 1211. 

 

 

MODEL 
NUMBER 

NOMINAL 
CAPACITY 

SHIPPING 
WEIGHT 

CYLINDER 
DIAMETER 

OVERALL 
HEIGHT 

OVERALL 
WIDTH 

UL 
RATING 

STANDARD 
BRACKET* 

OPTIONAL 
BRACKET** 

MP2½ 
MP5 

MP5-A 
MP6 
MP10 
MP20 

2½ lbs. 
5 lbs. 
5 lbs. 
6 lbs. 
10 lbs. 
20 lbs. 

5½ lbs. 
9¼ lbs. 
9¼ lbs. 
12¾ lbs. 
18 lbs. 
38 lbs. 

3 in. 
4¼ in. 
4¼ in. 
5 in. 
5 in. 
7 in. 

15½ in. 
15¼ in. 
15¼ in. 
16 in. 
20in. 

23¼ in. 

5¾ in. 
7¼  in. 
7¼ in. 
7¾ in. 
7¾ in. 
10¼ in. 

1A-10B:C 
2A-10B:C 
3A40B:C 
3A-40B:C 
4A-80B:C 

1OA-12OB:C 

817 
16591 
16591 
5525 
546 
577 

860 
B­2, 818, 821, 862 

818,  821, 862 
808, 862 

B-2, 846, 862 
864 

DC2½ 
DC5 
DC6 
DC10 
DC20 

2½ lbs. 
5½ lbs. 
6 lbs. 
10 lbs. 
20 lbs. 

5½ lbs. 
9½ lbs. 
13 lbs. 
18 lbs. 
38 lbs. 

3 in. 
4¼ in. 
5 in. 
5 in. 
7 in. 

15½ in. 
15¼ in. 
16¼ in. 
20 in. 

23¼ in. 

5-3/4 in. 
7¼ in. 
8½ in. 

7-3/4 in. 
10¼ in. 

IOB:C 
4OB:C 
4OB:C 
6OB:C 
12OB:C 

817 
16591 
546 
546 
577 

860 
B-2, 818, 821, 862 

808, 862 
B-2, 846, 862 

864   

HT2½ 
HT5 
HT11 

HT15½ 

2½ lbs. 
5 lbs. 
11 lbs. 

15½ lbs. 

5¼ lbs. 
9½ lbs. 
22½ lbs. 
27½ lbs. 

3 in. 
4¼ in. 
6 in. 
6 in. 

15½ in. 
15¼ in. 
21 in. 
21 in. 

5½ in. 
5-3/4 in. 
9¼ in. 
9¼ in. 

2B:C 
5B:C 

1A:10B:C 
2A:10B:C 

817 
818 
575 
575 

860 
860 
N/A 
N/A 

 

*NOTE: Standard brackets are included with all extinguishers at no additional cost. If specified, optional brackets are only available at 
additional cost. All of the above brackets are designed to accommodate Larsen's extinguishers. While most comparably sized 
extinguishers usually will function with the above brackets, Larsen's cannot assume responsibility for variations in cylinder 
dimensions among various extinguisher suppliers. 
 

LARSEN'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
7421 Commerce Lane N.E., Mpls, MN 55432 

Phone: (763) 571-1181    FAX: (763) 571-6900 
www.larsensmfg.com 

FLORIDA DIVISION: 
3130 N.W. 17

th
 Street,  Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 

Phone: (954) 486-3325    FAX: (954) 486-3352 
 

©2011 Larsen's Mfg. Co. 
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